Theme
Date
Venue
Status
Sponsors

Media Sponsors

1% Day
7.45
8.45

8.50
8.55
9.00
9.30

10.00
10.30
10.45

11.00
11.15
11.30
11.45
12.00
12.45
1.00

2.00

2.30
3.00

3.30
4.00

4.30

5.00

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.

a.m.

a.m.

a.m.

a.m.
a.m.
a.m.

a.m.
a.m.
a.m.
a.m.
noon
p.m.
p.m.
p.m.

p.m.
p.m.

p.m.
p.m.

p.m.

p.m.

PROPOSAL
THE WIM MILLENNIALS SUMMIT 2023

“If Not the Millennials, Who Then?”
16-17 May 2023

One World Hotel, Petaling Jaya
HRDF Claimable

Platinum

Gold

Silver

The Star

Reuters

Registration and Refreshments

Announcements: Ms. Tiffany Tan, Vice Chairman, WIM Millennials Committee (WMC), Director, T
& K Premium Resources Sdn. Bhd.

Welcome Address: Mr. Max Shangkar, Chairman, WIM Millennials Committee, Group CEO, Max
Capital Management Sdn. Bhd.

Invitation to Guest-of-Honour: Y. Bhg. Dato Dr. Nellie Tan-Wong, WIM Co-Founder, Deputy
Chairman and CEO (Honorary)

Summit Official Opening Address by Guest-of-Honour Y.B. Tuan Khairy Jamaluddin, Minister of
Health, Malaysia

Keynote Address: “How Can the NEP be Enhanced and Relevant?”

by Y. Bhg. Tan Sri Dato Sri Nazir Tun Abdul Razak, Chairman, Bank Pembangunan Malaysia Bhd.
Morning Refreshments

Departure of Y.B. Minister of Health, Malaysia

Remarks from Forum Chairman: Dr. Tarcisius Chin, WIM Membership Committee Chairman/former
Chief Executive, Malaysian Institute of Management

Panelists:

Encik Tawfik bin Tun Dr. Ismail, Founder Co-ordinator, Malaysia First

Prof. Datuk Dr. Shad Saleem Farugi, Tunku Abdul Rahman Chair, Universiti Malaya

Ms. Sherilyn Foong, Investment Banker/WIM Trustee

Prof. Dr. Mohd. Tajuddin Mohd. Rasdi, Professor of Architecture, Universiti UCSI

Questions from the Floor

Summary by Forum Chairman

Lunch

The Malaysian Gloves Industry Leading in the Global Market

Speaker: Y. Bhg. Tan Sri Dr. Lim Wee Chai, Executive Chairman, Top Glove Corporation Bhd.
Session Chairman: Mr. Tom Wong, CEO, Cheng PIt. Group/Hon. Treasurer, WMC

Question Time

The Benefits of 5G and 6G Technology for Malaysia

Speaker: H. E. Ouyang Yujing, the Ambassador of China to Malaysia

Session Chairman: Ts. Wallace Wong, Committee Member, WMC/Professional Technologist
(Telecommunication & Broadcasting Technology Field), Malaysia Board of Technologists (MBOT)
Question Time

Mental Health: An Urgent Global Challenge in the Covid Era

Speaker: YAM Tengku Puteri Iman Afzan of Pahang, World Federation for Mental Health
Representative to the United Nations and International Patron, World Mental Health Day 2020
Session Chairman: Y. Bhg. Dato Dr. Jessie Tang, WIM Trustee/Deputy CEO, Group CEO,
Eastwestone Consortium

Question Time

End of Summit’s First Day

Emcee: Dr. Mary Barton



2" Day
8.45
9.00

9.30
10.15
10.45

11.30

12.30
1.00
2.00

2.30
3.00

4.00
4.30

a.m.
a.m.

a.m.
a.m.
a.m.

a.m.

noon
p.m.
p.m.

p.m.
p.m.

p.m.
p.m.

Announcements: Ms. Tiffany Tan, Vice Chairman, WMC

“Millennials Should Represent Part of a Country’s Leadership”

Speaker: Y. B. Tuan Syed Saddiq bin Syed Abdul Rahman, Founder, MUDA (Malaysian United
Democratic Alliance)

Session Chairman: Mr. Max Shangkar, Chairman WMC

Question Time

Morning Coffee

“Millennials Must Understand Global Politics and Developments”

Speaker: Prof. Kishore Mahbubani, Distinguished Fellow, Asian Research Institute, National
University of Singapore

Forum Chairman: Puan Maizon Omar, WIM Trustee/Chairman, WIM Board of Governors
(Education)

Forum:
- Rep. from Petronas
- Rep. from Razak School of Government
- Rep. from Khazanah Nasional Bhd.
- Rep. from G25 Group
- Rep. from IDEAS (Institute for Democracy and Economic Affairs)
Question Time
Lunch
Challenges and Benefits of Fibre Optics Industry in Malaysia
Speaker: Mr. Lim Chern Yuan, Group CEO, Yinson Holdings Bhd.
Session Chairman: Hajah Ainon Kuntom, Director, Institut Jantung Negara/\WIM Trustee
Question Time
Resolutions to the Government from this Summit
Session Chairman: Y. Bhg. Dato Edward Ng Boon Siong, Managing Partner of Jason Ng & Partners
Rapporteur: Dr. Kenny Cheah, Lecturer, Universiti Malaya, Committee Member, WMC
Afternoon Tea
Collection of Certificates of Attendance
End of Summit

Emcee: Dr. Mary Barton



