THE WIM MILLENNIALS SUMMIT 2023

Theme	:	"If Not the Millennials, Who Then?"
Date		16-17 May 2023

Venue : One World Hotel, Petaling Jaya

Status : HRDF Claimable

Sponsors : Platinum : Gold : Silver

Media Sponsors : The Star : Reuters

1st Day		
7.45	a.m.	Registration and Refreshments
8.45	a.m.	Announcements: Ms. Tiffany Tan, Vice Chairman, WIM Millennials Committee (WMC), Director, T & K Premium Resources Sdn. Bhd.
8.50	a.m.	Welcome Address: Mr. Max Shangkar, Chairman, WIM Millennials Committee, Group CEO, Max Capital Management Sdn. Bhd.
8.55	a.m.	Invitation to Guest-of-Honour: Y. Bhg. Dato Dr. Nellie Tan-Wong, WIM Co-Founder, Deputy Chairman and CEO (Honorary)
9.00	a.m.	Summit Official Opening Address by Guest-of-Honour Y.B. Tuan Khairy Jamaluddin, Minister of Health, Malaysia
9.30	a.m.	Keynote Address: "How Can the NEP be Enhanced and Relevant?" by Y. Bhg. Tan Sri Dato Sri Nazir Tun Abdul Razak, Chairman, Bank Pembangunan Malaysia Bhd.
10.00	a.m.	Morning Refreshments
10.30	a.m.	Departure of Y.B. Minister of Health, Malaysia
10.45	a.m.	Remarks from Forum Chairman: Dr. Tarcisius Chin, WIM Membership Committee Chairman/former Chief Executive, Malaysian Institute of Management
11.00		Panelists:
11.00	a.m.	Encik Tawfik bin Tun Dr. Ismail, Founder Co-ordinator, Malaysia First
11.15	a.m.	Prof. Datuk Dr. Shad Saleem Faruqi, Tunku Abdul Rahman Chair, Universiti Malaya
11.30	a.m.	Ms. Sherilyn Foong, Investment Banker/WIM Trustee
11.45	a.m.	Prof. Dr. Mohd. Tajuddin Mohd. Rasdi, Professor of Architecture, Universiti UCSI
12.00	noon	Questions from the Floor
12.45	p.m.	Summary by Forum Chairman
1.00	p.m.	Lunch
2.00	p.m.	The Malaysian Gloves Industry Leading in the Global Market Speaker: Y. Bhg. Tan Sri Dr. Lim Wee Chai, Executive Chairman, Top Glove Corporation Bhd. Session Chairman: Mr. Tom Wong, CEO, Cheng Plt. Group/Hon. Treasurer, WMC
2.30	p.m.	Question Time
3.00	p.m.	The Benefits of 5G and 6G Technology for Malaysia
	-	Speaker: H. E. Ouyang Yujing, the Ambassador of China to Malaysia Session Chairman: Ts. Wallace Wong, Committee Member, WMC/Professional Technologist (Telecommunication & Broadcasting Technology Field), Malaysia Board of Technologists (MBOT)
3.30	p.m.	Question Time
4.00	p.m.	Mental Health: An Urgent Global Challenge in the Covid Era
	1	Speaker: YAM Tengku Puteri Iman Afzan of Pahang, World Federation for Mental Health Representative to the United Nations and International Patron, World Mental Health Day 2020
4.30	n m	Session Chairman: Y. Bhg. Dato Dr. Jessie Tang, WIM Trustee/Deputy CEO, Group CEO,
+.30	p.m.	Eastwestone Consortium
		Question Time
5.00	p.m.	End of Summit's First Day

Emcee: Dr. Mary Barton

2 nd Day		
8.45	a.m.	Announcements: Ms. Tiffany Tan, Vice Chairman, WMC
9.00	a.m.	"Millennials Should Represent Part of a Country's Leadership"
		Speaker: Y. B. Tuan Syed Saddiq bin Syed Abdul Rahman, Founder, MUDA (Malaysian United
		Democratic Alliance)
		Session Chairman: Mr. Max Shangkar, Chairman WMC
9.30	a.m.	Question Time
10.15	a.m.	Morning Coffee
10.45	a.m.	"Millennials Must Understand Global Politics and Developments"
		Speaker: Prof. Kishore Mahbubani, Distinguished Fellow, Asian Research Institute, National
		University of Singapore
		Forum Chairman: Puan Maizon Omar, WIM Trustee/Chairman, WIM Board of Governors
		(Education)
11.30	a.m.	Forum:
		- Rep. from Petronas
		- Rep. from Razak School of Government
		- Rep. from Khazanah Nasional Bhd.
		- Rep. from G25 Group
		- Rep. from IDEAS (Institute for Democracy and Economic Affairs)
12.30	noon	Question Time
1.00	p.m.	Lunch
2.00	p.m.	Challenges and Benefits of Fibre Optics Industry in Malaysia
		Speaker: Mr. Lim Chern Yuan, Group CEO, Yinson Holdings Bhd.
		Session Chairman: Hajah Ainon Kuntom, Director, Institut Jantung Negara/WIM Trustee
2.30	p.m.	Question Time
3.00	p.m.	Resolutions to the Government from this Summit
		Session Chairman: Y. Bhg. Dato Edward Ng Boon Siong, Managing Partner of Jason Ng & Partners
4.00		Rapporteur: Dr. Kenny Cheah, Lecturer, Universiti Malaya, Committee Member, WMC
4.00	p.m.	Afternoon Tea
4.30	p.m.	Collection of Certificates of Attendance
		End of Summit

Emcee: Dr. Mary Barton